est (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of 

the borrower taken by Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to 

“The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd”, Bangalore ISRO Layout Branch, amounting to                           

Rs. 65,17,975.95/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Nine 

Hundred Seventy Five and Paisa Ninety Five only) as on 23.09.2024 with 

interest and   expenses thereon from the borrower (1) Mrs. V. Hemalatha, W/o.  Mr. 

S. Nithin Gowda, No.11, 1st Cross 1st Main, BSK 3rd Stage, Duttatraya Temple 

Road, Hosakerehalli, Bangalore- 560 085 Also may be @ No.3973, 7th cross, 2nd A